
Road Openings on National Roads – MRL Notice 04/09/2024

For all Road Opening Applications on National Roads for underground telecoms works by Telecommunications Operators on the TII 

National Road Network the application shall be made to Transport Infrastructure Ireland, on MRL. 

All other road opening applications on National Roads (Water, Gas, Electricity etc) shall be made to the relevant County/City Roads Authority, on MRL. 

Where required, a separate legal agreement(s) shall also be entered into between TII and the applicant, prior to the commencement of works. This 

applies to; 

• works within Motorway Maintenance and Renewals Contract (MMaRC) sections of the network

• works over or under a motorway, no matter what classification of road they are on

• works affecting a TII structure on the national road network

Applicants shall contact TII using the email address: thirdpartyworks@tii.ie in relation to any such proposed works. 

MMaRC Contractors:  

The MMaRC Areas (see mapping) are classed as either "Normal" or "Tasked". 

For Normal, separate agreement(s) are required with the MMaRC contractor in advance of any works.  

For Tasked, the MMaRC Contractor shall be contacted in advance of any proposed works to ensure there are no works programme clashes. 

PPP Operator: 

PPP Operators- If the planned works are within a section of road operated by a PPP Operator (see mapping), separate agreement(s) are 

required with the PPP Operator(s) prior to commencement of works. 

Tunnel Operator  

If the planned works are within a section of road operated by a Tunnel Operator (Dublin Tunnel or Jack Lynch Tunnel, Cork), separate 

agreement(s) are required with the Tunnel Operator(s) prior to commencement of works. 

Roadspace Booking Documentation  

The licence holder shall provide the necessary roadspace booking documentation to the MMaRC Contractor/PPP Operator/Tunnel 

Operator, as appropriate, prior to commencement of works.  
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PPP 

Scheme 

M1 Motorway M3 Motorway M4 Motorway Limerick Tunnel M8 Fermoy N25 Waterford 

Contact 
Celtic Roads Group 

(Dundalk) Limited 

Toll Plaza 

Balgeen  

Drogheda  

Co. Meath 

 

 

 

Lorcan Wood 

PPP Co’s Representative  

041 982 9820 

lorcan.wood@crgm1.ie 

 

 

 

Liam Preston  

Contracts Manager  

041 982 9820 

liam.preston@crgm1.ie  

Eurolink Motorway 

Operations M3 Ltd. 

Administration Building  

Blackbull Toll Plaza 

Quarryland 

Dunboyne  

Co. Meath 

 

 

Juan Ramon Perez 

PPP Co’s Representative 

01 691 0450 

jrperez@ferrovial.com 

 

 

 

David Schuller  

Operations Manager  

01 691 0450 

dschuller@eurolink-m3.ie 

Eurolink Motorway 

Operation Ltd. 

Administration Building  

Toll Plaza 

Cappagh  

Nicholastown  

Co. Kildare 

 

 

Juan Ramon Perez 

PPP Co’s Representative  

046 954 0266 

jrperez@ferrovial.com 

 

 

 

Enda Tyrrell  

Operations Manager 

046 954 0266 

etyrrell@eurolink-m4.ie 

DirectRoute (Limerick) Ltd. 

Mainline Toll Plaza  

Coonagh 

Limerick 

 

 

 

 

 

Declan Cahill 

PPP Co’s Representative 

061 582 800 

declan.cahill@directroute.ie  

 

 

 

Eoghan O’ Sullivan  

Tunnel and Highways 

Maintenance Manager 

Egis Lagan Services  

Toll Admin Building 

Clonmacken  

Limerick  

061 322 500 

eoghan.osullivan@egislagan.ie  

 

 

DirectRoute (Fermoy) Ltd. 

Control Building (The 

Intolligent Ltd.)  

Skanagh  

Watergrasshill 

Co. Cork 

 

 

 

Declan Cahill 

PPP Co’s Representative 

021 488 9968 

declan.cahill@directroute.ie  

 

 

 

Wilko Braal 

Operations and Maintenance 

Manager  

021 488 9968 

wilko.braal@directroute.ie 

Celtic Roads Group 

(Waterford) Ltd. 

Southlink N25 Ltd.  

N25 Toll Plaza 

Gracedieu Lower  

Co. Waterford 

 

 

 

Lorcan Wood 

PPP Co’s  

Representative 

041 982 9820 

lorcan.wood@crgm1.ie 

 

 

Liam Preston 

Contracts Manager 

041 982 9820 

liam.preston@crgm1.ie 
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PPP Scheme N6 Galway/Ballinasloe M7/ M8 Portlaoise M50 PPP Tranche 1 – MSA N11 Arklow/ 

Rathnew 

Contact 
N6 (Concession) Limited  

Toll Plaza Building  

Cappataggle 

Ballinasloe 

Co. Galway 

 

 

 

Gareth Gallagher 

PPP Co’s Representative  

091 843 500 

  ggallagher@n6concession.com 

 

 

 

Carlos Blasco 

Operations Manager 

091 843 500 

carlos.blasco@n6concession.com    

 

 

 

Padraic Lydon 

Maintenance Manager 

091 843 500 

plydon@n6concession.com  

Celtic Roads Group 

(Portaoise) Limited 

Midlink M7/M8 Limited 

M7/M8 Toll Plaza Fatharnagh 

Mountrath  

Co. Laois 

 

 

Lorcan Wood 

PPP Co’s Representative  

057 869 4900 

or 041 982 9820 

lorcan.wood@crgm1.ie 

 

 

Liam Preston  

Contracts Manager 

057 869 4900  

or 041 982 9820 

liam.preston@crgm1.ie 

 

 

 

M50 (Concession) Limited 

Luttrellstown Road 

Diswellstown 

Castleknock  

Dublin 15 

 

 

 

Miguel Alfonso  

PPP Co’s Representative  

01 823 5888 

malfonso@m50concession.com 

bsantamaria@m50concession.com 

 

 

 

Fraser Boyd 

Operations and 

Maintenance Manager 

01 823 5888 

fboyd@m50concession.com 

SuperStop Consortium 

c/o Petrogas Group Ltd 

17 Joyce Way 

Park West  

Dublin 12 

 

 

 

Stuart Griffin 

PPP Co’s Representative 

021 436 5004 

or 086 045 3817 

stuart.griffin@aecom.com 

 

 

Lisa Brown 

Applegreen plc 

Regional Manager 

086 014 8892 

lisa.brown@applegreen.ie 

 

 

 

 

N11 Arklow Rathnew  

PPP Ltd. 

c/o BAM Contractors 

Kill 

Co. Kildare 

 

 

 

Yvonne Jones 

PPP Co’s Representative 

087 636 2655 

yvonne.jones@bam.com 

 

 

 

Jason Bolger 

Operations & Maintenance 

Manager 

087 277 4418 

jbolger@bamcontractors.ie 
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PPP Scheme N17/N18 Gort to 

Tuam PPP Scheme  

M11 Gorey Enniscorthy PPP 

Scheme 

N25 New Ross Bypass Tranche 2 Motorway Service 

Areas 

Contact 
DirectRoute (Tuam) Limited 

M17/M18 Maintenance 

Facility 

Furzypark 

Athenry 

Co. Galway 

 

 

Stephen Clancy 

PPP Co’s Representative  

01 616 9634  

  stephen.clancy@pario.ie 

 

 

  Alana Murphy 

Technical Manager  

086 170 5487 

  alana.murphy@pario.ie  

Gorey to Enniscorthy M11 PPP Ltd. 

c/o BAM Contractors  

Kill 

Co. Kildare 

 

 

 

 

Ricardo Urién Laso 

PPP Co´s Representative 

087 245 8982 

rmurienl@iridium-acs.com 

 

 

Eduard Martínez 

O&M Co Representative 

087 137 3368 

emartinezp@iridium-acs.com 

 

 

Jason Bolger 

Operations & Maintenance Manager 

087 277 4418 

jbolger@bamcontractors.ie 

 

New Ross N25 By-Pass DAC 

c/o BAM Contractors 

Kill 

Co. Kildare 

 

 

 

 

Ricardo Urién Laso 

PPP Co´s Representative 

087 245 8982 

rmurienl@iridium-acs.com 

 

 

Eduard Martínez 

O&M Co Representative 

087 137 3368 

emartinezp@iridium-acs.com 

 

 

Jason Bolger 

Operations & Maintenance Manager 

087 277 4418 

jbolger@bamcontractors.ie 

 

 

Beech Hill Gateway Services DAC 

Circle K Ireland 

Beech Hill Office Campus 

Clonskeagh 

Dublin 4 

 

 

 

Jonathan Preston 

Contractor’s Representative 

01 202 8888 or 087 286 2823 

jonathan.preston@circlekeurope.com  

 

 

Paul Dixon 

Operator’s Representative 

087 119 7275 

Paul.Dixon@circlekeurope.com 
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MMaRC Network MMaRC A MMaRC B MMaRC C 

Contact 
 

Mr Kevin McGrath 

Globalvia Jons Ltd. 

Luttrellstown Road 

Diswellstown 

Castleknock 

Dublin 15 

01 891 3306 or 086 170 6326 

kmcgrath@globalviajons.ie 

  

 
Mr Niall Lyons 
Colas Roadbridge JV 
TII Maintenance Depot 
Tulla Road 
Ennis 
Co. Clare 
089 495 9416 
niall.lyons@crjv.ie 
 

 

Mr Gregory McMahon 
Egis Lagan Services Ltd. 
Clonboyne 
Portlaoise 
Co Laois 
087 777 8804 
gregory.mcmahon@egislagan.ie  
 
 

 

 

 

Tunnel Operator Dublin Tunnel Jack Lynch Tunnel Cork 

Contact 
 

Mr Jeff Burt 

Egis Road & Tunnel 

Operation Ireland 

Tunnel Control Building 

Dublin Tunnel 

East Wall Road 

Dublin 3 

jeff.burt@erto.ie  

 

 

Mr Jeff Burt 

Egis Road & Tunnel 

Operation Ireland 

Tunnel Control Building 

Dublin Tunnel 

East Wall Road 

Dublin 3 

jeff.burt@erto.ie 
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